

ИU	2 6 2003			(e. 76 63	
V d	Form PTQ 595 (Rev. (New )	102486966 PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		V		
	Tab settings				
	Name of conveying party(ies):  Edward M. SCHEIDT and C. Jay WACK		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: TecSec, Incorporated		
			Internal Address	s:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		1953 Gallows Road	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/418,312			State: VA Zip: 22181	
			ication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?    Yes   No		
			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00		
	Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
03 51	Internal Address:  EFLORES 00000007 10418312  ESTRATEGIES, P.C.  1730 North Lynn Street, Suite 500  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209		Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
,					
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	is a true copy of the original do				
	Thomas M. Champagne  Name of Person Signin		Signature	Date	
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	4M	Oigi iatai O	20.0	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number STSPT48 Whereas Edward M. SCHEIDT and C. Jay WACK , herein referred to collectively as "Applicant", has/have developed a certain new and useful invention entitled SERVER-BASED CRYPOTGRAPHY or which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 17, 2002 Application Serial Number 10/418,312 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and Whereas, TecSec, Incorporated, of 1953 Gallows Road suite 220, Vienna, Virginia 22181-3934 herein referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and application; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Applicant sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States. Applicant further authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said United States patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant if this assignment and sale had not been made. Further, Applicant sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in any foreign country or region in which Applicant has similar rights to those held in the United States, whether by international treaty or otherwise, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all related or counterpart patent applications and patents that may be granted therefor in any said foreign country or region. Applicant further authorizes and requests the respective foreign patent authority to issue any said patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant if this assignment and sale had not been made. Agreed: APPLICANT: WITNESS: Signature: Name: Edward M. SCHEIDT Date: Address: 1748 STUANT POINTE LAUK

Address: 1748 STHANT POINTE (ANE HERWOON, VA 20170

WITNESS:

Signature:

APPLICANT: Signature:

C. Jay WACK

RECORDED: 06/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0509

HERMODAIVA 20170